WHEREAS, the Authority adopted Resolution No. LRA 2021-02 on October 28, 2021 
(“Resolution”), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, which Resolution authorized the 
issuance of certain Refunding Bonds (as defined in the Resolution) in an aggregate principal 
amount not to exceed Sixteen Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($16,100,000) for the 
purpose of providing funds to (a) effect the advance refunding and defeasance of the 2014 Bonds, 
(b) fund a debt service reserve or pay the premium for a debt service reserve surety policy, if 
necessary, and (c) pay the cost of issuing the Refunding Bonds and the advance refunding and

[...]

Section 2 of the Resolution is hereby deleted and replaced with the 
following:

Section 2. The Authority shall issue the Refunding Bonds in one or more 
series, any series of which may be taxable or tax-exempt for federal income tax purposes, 
in the maximum aggregate principal amount not to exceed Sixteen Million One Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($16,100,000), in the form and subject to the terms and conditions set 
forth in the Trust Indenture, for the purpose of providing funds to effect the advance 
refunding and defeasance of the 2014 Bonds and pay the cost of issuing the Refunding 
Bonds and the advance refunding and defeasance of the 2014 Bonds.